## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC's Responses to the SD Public Utilities Commission Staff's Data Request 1 was delivered via e-mail on this 27th day of July, 2017, to the following parties:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

Mr. Jason D. Topp Senior Counsel - Regulatory Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC 200 S. Fifth St., 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 jason.topp@centurylink.com

Mr. David D. Cole
Executive Vice President for Operations Support and Controller
Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC
100 CenturyLink Dr.
Monroe, LA 71203
David.d.cole@centurylink.com

Dianne Barthel

anne Barthel